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Activities for the month of August 2023 along with Year-to-Date
information.
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INCIDENT RESPONSE STATISTICS (TOTALS):

|2 SlElslzlzlcel 5] 8| 3
noident | S| 5|8 = |zle|z|8|5|8|E|E|8c| o | | ¢
wet |82 232|588t 88| 8

3|°2|8]g8| & | & | &
100 9112 5|12 9110 69 130 144 112
200 110]J]0f1]0]1]0f0 3 6 21 4
300 14117113 |17 17 13| 20| 18 129 188 196 178
400 6 5|6 4 8 44 57 58 51
500 13 6 | 11 9 11 74 171 152 140
600 3|11 8|8 ([11]9 10 65 93 46 45
700 8110 7 (13|11 7 19] 6 81 121 106 128
800 ojojoft1f1f]o 2 1 1 0
900 oj1]10f1fof1 8 13 2 3
Totals: | 5416344 |70(59[49]70]66] O | O O | O] 475 780 726 661
2022 89(69]|65]|65|90)54|61|59]47 (56| 63|62
2021 56|49 | 59| 70|57 )42 47| 82| 69| 74| 59|62
2020 49 [59[49]43|52|55|76|65]|47|59] 57|50

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900

KEY - Incident Type *
Fire Incidents including structures, mobile properties, vegetation and rubbish.
Over pressurized Incidents (No Fire) including boiler, pipelines, and process vessels.
Rescue/EMS Incidents including vehicle accidents, water rescue, searches, and industrial rescues.
Hazardous Materials Incidents including combustible spills, radioactive & biological, and electrical issues.
Service Incidents including water removal, smoke/odor issue, animal issue, and public service.
Good Intent Incidents including unknown type of alarms, controlled burns, steam mistaken for smoke.
False Alarm Incidents including unintentional fire alarms.
False Alarm Incidents including malicious alarms, bomb scares.
Special Incidents including citizen complaints, special types and miscellaneous incidents.

AUGUST INCIDENTS:

e 66 dispatched fire incidents with 330 volunteer man-hours.
e 15 classes were attended for 37 volunteer man-hours.
e Thursday and Friday were our busiest days with 12 incidents.
e Incidents by shifts and our average number of volunteers:
» 07:00am —02:59pm 26 incidents.
» 03:00pm —10:59pm 30 incidents.
» 11:00pm — 06:59am 10 incidents.
> All Shifts 66 incidents.
e Rescue was our most dispatched incident type with 18.

367 VOLUNTEER HOURS WERE SPENT IN THE MONTH OF
AUGUST FOR OUR COMMUNITY!
13 VOLUNTEER MAN HOURS PER DAY!



Total Calls by District

District

Blue Rock - Washington Boro

Columbia Borough Fire Department Box 80-01
Columbia Borough Fire Department Box 80-03
Columbia Borough Fire Department Box 80-05
Craley Fire Department

East Prospect Fire Department

Fire Department Mount Joy

Jacobus Fire Department

Marietta Fire Department

Maytown-East Donegal Twp Fire Department
Mountville Fire Department

Rohrerstown Fire Department

West Hempfield Twp Fire Department
Wrightsville Fire Department

York Area United Fire

York City Fire Department
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Personnel Name
Ryno, Scott
Hershey, Denny
Cox, James
Zercher, Mike
Stock, Michael
Brownsberger, Floyd
Meisenbach, James
Armold, Michael
Keyser, Kevin
Misal, Justin
Goodman, Jordan
Fisher, Jason
Fritz, Mark
Greenya, Alfred
Keyser, Bryan
Rinkus, Robert
Fritz, Krystal
Hershey, David
Fritz, Kyle
Fritz, Keith
Falcon, Ken
Hinkle, Ryan
Reece, Zachary
Reifsnyder, Robert
Riggs, Jonathan
Warfel, Robert
Wickenheiser, Seth
Jarvis, Jordan
Bicevskis, Zachary
Meyers, William
Morrison, Hunter
Annas, Stephen
Bouder Jr, Charles
Hoffman, Myles
Finegan, Mickenzie
Finegan, Timothy
Schoelkoph, Jr., Lester
Shaeffer, John
Rhoads, Jordan
Falcon, Brady
Hershey, Derrick
Manley, Ronald
Mosteller, Jared
Gomez, Lorenzo
Barninger, Jared
Conrad, Christopher
Wine, Adrian
Boyles, Todd
Schmitt, Eugene
Zook, Alex
Wiseman, Garry
Montgomery, Sean
Schnaekel, William
Splain, Michael
Peters, Austin
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48
38
42
37
34
31
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41
31
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27
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327
262
257
247
232
213
211
203
180
178
177
162
158
128
118
118
112
110
109
103
102
102

98
92
91
81
76
71
66
62
59
57
45
45
43
43
41
39
38
33
29
29
29
28
27
26
26
21
20
17
15
14
13
13
10

Pct
68.84%
55.16%
54.11%
52.00%
48.84%
44.84%
44.42%
42.74%
37.89%
37.47%
37.26%
34.11%
33.26%
26.95%
24.84%
24.84%
23.58%
23.16%
22.95%
21.68%
21.47%
21.47%
20.63%
19.37%
19.16%
17.05%
16.00%
14.95%
13.89%
13.05%
12.42%
12.00%

9.47%
9.47%
9.05%
9.05%
8.63%
8.21%
8.00%
6.95%
6.11%
6.11%
6.11%
5.89%
5.68%
5.47%
5.47%
4.42%
4.21%
3.58%
3.16%
2.95%
2.74%
2.74%
211%



Fritz, Leslie

Keyser, Brent
Anderson, Jr., Ricky
Broome, John
MOSTELLER, LACIE
Barclay, Jason

Fritz, Lauren

Miles, Paul
Cochran, Spencer
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1.89%
1.68%
1.47%
1.47%
0.84%
0.63%
0.42%
0.42%
0.21%



Provider Name

Bicevskis, Zachary
Finegan, Mickenzie
Finegan, Timothy
Fritz, Krystal

Fritz, Kyle

Fritz, Mark
Goodman, Jordan
Hinkle, Ryan
Hoffman, Myles
Keyser, Bryan
Meisenbach, James
Misal, Justin
Rinkus, Robert

Total Hours
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